

British Ice Skating English Institute of Sport Coleridge Road Sheffield S9 5DA

TEL: 0115-9888-060 FAX: 0115-9888-061

E-mail: <a href="mailto:permits@iceskating.org.uk">permits@iceskating.org.uk</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.iceskating.org.uk">www.iceskating.org.uk</a>

## THIS IS TO CERTIFY that:

## London Adult Figure Skating Club

Has permission to hold the following Eligible Skating Show/Competition under Rule 11:

## London Adult Figure Skating Club Gala Exhibition

On 21st July 2024 at Streatham Ice & Leisure Centre under the rules of British Ice Skating (Trading name of National Ice Skating Association of UK Ltd).

This competition has been duly registered and approved:

## Dated 13 March 2024

This permit is granted on the condition that:

- 1. That it be stated in all advertisements, entry forms, programmes, and other printed matter that the event will be held under the Rules of British Ice Skating.
- 2. That the event is appropriately insured.
- 3. That a full Protocol of the Competition(s) for which this permit is granted, containing the names of Competitors and Officials, will be forwarded to the Association's Office within seven days of the date of the event.
- 4. That a representative of British Ice Skating be afforded free admission to the rink on the occasion of the Competition(s) or Eligible Skating Show.
- 5. That this permit be exhibited in a conspicuous part of the rink.
- 6. That the British Ice Skating logo be used in all promotional material.
- 7. That the correct permit fee has been paid.
- 8. For Competitions: all competitors are British Ice Skating members.
- 9. Coaching accreditation is only given to British Ice Skating-licensed Coaches and any coaching obligations undertaken at the Competition are only carried out by those accredited Coaches.
- 10. Correct officials are used.